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Dear Parents/Guardians,  
 
Term 4 Calendar  
 
This calendar is an information guide for you.  We will inform you separately should there be any 
change to the activity dates mentioned herein. 
 

Date Level Activities Remarks 
Mon, 11 Sep P1-P6 • Teachers’ Day  School Holiday 

Tue,12 Sep P1 • Art Learning Journey to Children’s Museum (1CH) During Curriculum 
Time 

Fri, 15 Sep 
P1-P5 • Learning with Technology 

 
P1 to P5 pupils are not 
required to report to 
school. 

P6 • PSLE - Listening Comprehension 7.30a.m. to 12.00 noon 

Tue, 19 Sep 
P1 • Art Learning Journey to Children’s Museum (1CO) During Curriculum 

Time 

P4 • Workshop on Light @ Singapore Science Centre (P4CH 
Non-HMT) 1.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Thu, 21 Sep P4 • Art Learning Journey to National Gallery (4ET) 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Fri, 22 Sep P1-P2 • Mid-Autumn Festival Celebration 5.00p.m. to 7.00p.m. 

Mon, 25 Sep P6 • Pre-PSLE Study Break 

Only selected P6 
students are required 
to return to school. 
Parents will be 
separately informed. 

Tue, 26 Sep 

P1 • Art Learning Journey to Children’s Museum (1ED) During Curriculum 
Time 

P4 • End of Year Examination 
- Mother Tongue Language Oral 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P6  • Pre-PSLE Study Break 

Only selected P6 
students are required 
to return to school. 
Parents will be 
separately informed. 

Wed, 27 Sep 

P4 • Workshop on Light @ Singapore Science Centre (4ED, 
4GA, 4GR & 4CH HMT) 1.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

P6 • Pre-PSLE Study Break 

Only selected P6 
students are required 
to return to school. 
Parents will be 
separately informed. 

Thu, 28 Sep 
P5 • End of Year Examination 

- Mother Tongue Language Oral 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P6 • PSLE - English Language Paper 1 & 2 
• PSLE - Foundation English Language Paper 1 & 2 

7.30a.m. to 12.30p.m. 
7.30a.m. to 12.00 noon  

Fri, 29 Sep P6 • PSLE - Mathematics Paper 1 & 2 
• PSLE - Foundation Mathematics Paper 1 & 2 

7.30a.m. to 12.10p.m. 
7.30a.m. to 11.40a.m. 

Mon, 2 Oct P6 • PSLE - Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 & 2 
• PSLE - Foundation Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 

7.30a.m. to 12.05p.m. 
7.30a.m. to 9.05a.m. 

Tue, 3 Oct 
P1 • Art Learning Journey to Children’s Museum (1ET) During Curriculum 

Time 

P3 • End of Year Examination 
- Mother Tongue Language Oral  2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 



P6 • PSLE - Science 
• PSLE - Foundation Science 

7.30a.m. to 10.10a.m. 
7.30a.m. to 9.40a.m. 

Wed, 4 Oct 

P3-P5 
• End of Year Examination  

- English Language Listening Comprehension 
- English Language Paper 1 

During Curriculum 
Time 

P4 • Workshop on Light @ Singapore Science Centre (4CO & 
4ET) 1.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

P6  • PSLE - Higher Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 & 2 7.30a.m. to 11.45a.m. 

Fri, 6 Oct P1-P6 • Children’s Day School Holiday 

Mon, 9 Oct P6 • Resumption of CCA 
All P6 students are 
required to return to 
their CCA. 

Tue, 10 Oct 

P1 • Art Learning Journey to Children’s Museum (1GA) During Curriculum 
Time 

P3-P5 
• End of Year Examination 

- Mother Tongue Language Listening Comprehension  
- Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 

During Curriculum 
Time 

Thu, 12 Oct P4 • Art Learning Journey to National Gallery (4CO & 4GA) 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Fri, 13 Oct 

P1 • Chinese Language Drama Learning Journey During Curriculum 
Time 

P6 • e-Overseas Learning Journey During Curriculum 
Time 

Mon, 16 Oct 
to Wed, 18 
Oct 

P1-P6 • PSLE Marking Exercise 
P1 to P6 pupils are not 
required to report to 
school. 

Thu, 19 Oct P4 • Art Learning Journey to National Gallery (4ED) 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Fri, 20 Oct P4 • Art Learning Journey to National Gallery (4GR) 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Tue, 24 Oct P1 • Art Learning Journey to Children’s Museum (1GR) During Curriculum 
Time 

Thu, 26 Oct P5 • End of Year Examination  
- Higher Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 & 2 

During Curriculum 
Time 

Fri, 27 Oct P3-P5 • End of Year Examination  
- Mother Tongue Language Paper 2 

During Curriculum 
Time 

Mon, 30 Oct P3-P5 • End of Year Examination  
- Science 

During Curriculum 
Time 

Tue, 31 Oct 
P3-P5 • End of Year Examination  

- English Language Paper 2 
During Curriculum 
Time 

P6 • Bowling @ Temasek Club 8.00a.m. to 1.00p.m. 

Wed, 1 Nov 
P2 • CCA Fair During Curriculum 

Time 

P3-P5 • End of Year Examination  
- Mathematics 

During Curriculum 
Time 

Thu, 2 Nov P4 • Art Learning Journey to National Gallery (4CH) 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Mon, 6 Nov P5 • Foundation Mathematics Baseline Assessment (5CH) During Curriculum 
Time 

Tue, 7 Nov P1 • Art Learning Journey to Children’s Museum (1IN) During Curriculum 
Time 

Wed, 8 Nov P1-P6 • Promotion Day 
P1 to P6 pupils are not 
required to report to 
school. 

Thu, 9 Nov to 
Sat, 11 Nov  P2 • CCA Online Registration  

Mon, 13 Nov P1-P6 • Deepavali Public Holiday 

Tue, 14 Nov P6 • Junior Entrepreneur Programme (JEP) During Curriculum 
Time 
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Fri, 17 Nov 
P1-P6  • Celebration of Learning 8.00a.m. to 10.30a.m.  

P6 • Graduation Tea  11.15a.m. to 12.45p.m. 

Sat, 18 Nov P1-P6 • Start of Term 4 School Holidays 
School Holiday:  
18 Nov 2023 to 31 Dec 
2023  

Mon, 1 Jan 
2024 P1-P6 • New Year’s Day Public Holiday 

Tue, 2 Jan 
2024 P1 • Back to School  

Wed, 3 Jan 
2024 P2-P6 • Back to School  

 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
Joyce Lim 
Vice-Principal 


